GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1959

ANSWERED ON:08.03.2011

CAMPUS PLACEMENT FOR TIHAR PRISONERS
Bajirao Shri Patil Padamsinha

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether several big companies have agreed to absorb some professionally qualified jail inmates when they get released from
Delhi Tihar Jail;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether such companies have conducted any campus placement of the inmates who have received professional training during
their term; and

(d) the names of the companies which have voluntarily come forward for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI GURUDAS KAMAT)

(a) to (d): Yes, Madam. Following companies /NGOs agreed to participate in campus placement to absorb qualified jail inmates when
they get release from Tihar Jail:

1. Aggarwal Packers and Movers
2. Predo Security

3. ASP Sealing Products Ltd.

4. Vedanta Foundation

5. Creative Innovation

6. Good House Keeping

7. JRA & Associates

8. Divya Jyoti Jagriti Sansthan

9. Relaxo Footwear Limited

10. Prison Ministry of India "NGO".

Forty three inmates were shortlisted by Prison Administration on the basis of their unblemished record of good behavior in jail,
education/vocational qualification and also if their sentence/judicial custody is likely to come to an end within one year. These inmates
were interviewed by representatives of the above mentioned companies. Fourteen inmates have so far been offered appointment
letters on the spot. In respect of others, the companies will inform the Prison Administration in due course.
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